. Andrew	thee Hung	CC (/AIG1801	angle	+ (3) JINK	
INS, CASE OWNE	thee Hung	CC T/AIG1801		politing . I	. Lac
Surveyor.	62C	DOE	10/26	Date/Time / "51	10/8
Pre-assign / CCI	U/FIE O.	10010		Registered in Merimen:	
Insured Vehicle N	Sqm!	6816B	Claim No.	6 81764716	2 84W
Name of Insured	one both	YEN	Policy No.	והמטחה	041
Insured Tel No.		HP: A L	Make / Model	UTEDEN.	
Excess Sec II :S	5	D.O.A: 7/10 16	Place of Accid	DIE Your	6 Channi
Is driver the own	er) (YES (NO)	Nature of Accident	Green and Association	3.111.13	
If NO. Driver No	anne / Age TAN BOOM	Glong.	OI GIA REPO	RT: YES NO . TP GIA REP	ORT (FESY NO
Driver Te		(VA. (YESY NO.)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Final? Y	es/No
- G&C A7	WB	<b>~</b>			
INSRS: CAN	NSRS WSP:		INSRS: WSP: Tel:	INS WS Tel	
Liability: K	Liabilia RMKS	100-20	Liability: RMKS:	List	hility : KS:
Date/Time	,	2	1		1013L
	Unch man x	Christ	14-4	STAGE	DATE/PIC
Miltolis				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	
ut bear				Nun-Reporting for (Final):	
Asher				Nutification for the non-pickapit.  Call Ot: 2\(\nu\)   \(^b\)   \(^b\)   \(^b\)   \(^d\)   \(^d\)	
theling	regarding when theter			After cell lir to Or: "A lift of I	
200			of and Second	Documentation Check List: 18	landler Typist
CID Seld	1010 b lust for, price	ed mildent statement, 3 ov cullians between that	las their collins	After call by to Of	D.
now Glie			20 mayes to	Authorisation To Act.	V
	Stille , movies HID u	un) be withheld to the	thre being and		V.
	mortin his vehicle to	ins been sold send lett	4 40 07	Final Repair Hill: Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill.	
				PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction	
		V 67		LOD	7
		glado X		Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E. Dato/Vime: 29/10/1/	Sont By:	0	Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:	
Renair Cost:	SS 4,150 00 1 0		9	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:   2 2 11 17	Confirm with: Mi Itz		Email Cal	
Final Liability:		Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	28	If NO or B 28. Ass. Liu	Spor uspis lost
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 4, \$50 d0	dirysy		3 Cer Chelir Gill	Short distant
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS WHUTTONS TO US X	days)			ARRIVIST.
Loss of Income (LO1):	SS - (S x	days)		Select Velociti	TYTA
LOR only LOU onl		OR + 1.0 Tick only o	me]		1.00
GIA/LTA Search	SS Trus				, ,
Medical: Disbursement	SS -	for a Thing to Lancous	est V	1) Claim status: Normal/Rejec	
Legal Cost	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	m./	47 Nepon roman.	20.00 4 520.00
Total:	SS 0,057.45	Global Sum SS: LUCH-OC	1		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email 2 Cal	
Payee I:	SS 4,450.00		Mater Marks		
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

OD TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV

Estimated Cost:

To Inspect Vehicle No:

at Workshop m/s

(Client's Record) Make of Veh

Insured Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured

From:

Car / M.Cycle / ruck / Trailer or  / / / ing / 3  / /  / / ing / 3  / / ind: 2600 Fair Inorder / Jame	Bus Van	1/Radio 1	c.c.  4	NI / NA
ruck / Trailer or  1 / S  Ing / 3  VSX  Increase / James  Increase / James	i low 10686 1 YB/3 1 Poor / Burn	1/Radio 1	c.c.  4	I NI/NA NI/NA
NI.  Sing 13  VSX  Increase I James Increase I James I	i low 0686 Poor/Burn	A/C: In T/Radio: I	nsured / Std /	NI / NA
NSK nd: 2000) Fair Inorder/Jame	Poor / Burn	A/C: In T/Radio: I	nsured / Std /	NI / NA
NSK nd: 2000) Fair Inorder/Jame	Poor / Burn	T/Radio I	nsured / Std /	NI / NA
NSK nd: 2000) Fair Inorder/Jame	Poor / Burn	T/Radio I	nsured / Std /	NI / NA
nd 2000) Fair Inorder James Inorder I James	/ Poor / Burn	nt	400	7195
nd 2000) Fair Inorder James Inorder I James	/ Poor / Burn	nt	400	7185
Inorder I Jami	med / Leaker			
Inorder i Jami		d / Burnt or		
	100			
-	med / Leaker	d/Burnt or		
S/Rim /			-	
Crocken		151	tor14	
Koco	-	-		
	GY / FS / LIZ/	A / MIC / OHTS	U / PIR / SUM	L.F
YOKO or				
		Rear		
2	mm		9	mm
			011	mm
23/1	0/18	0.0.1	26/1	0/18
neld at			L	
	Read   Ols	s / N/S / U/C	/ Rooftop or	1
				- Silling to as
U/C / Chassis	frame / Bo	dy Structure	affected due to	collision.
7805.74				
1	PORO OF PORO O	NOW STATE OF	PROCESSIS Frame / Body Structure	PIEXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM YOKO or  Rear  R/Bal  R/Bal

(Policy Condition)	10.300M	A I	Roadine				
Remark: The yeh had con	nmenced its	N/S O/S B	S / DUN / EXNOVA / GY	/FS/LIZA/	MIC / OHTS	U / PIR / S	UMI /
repair at the tim			TOYO / YOKO or				
Sal. or Market Value:		E	ront		Rear		
DAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes	or No R	/Bal. 9	mm	R/Bal	۶	mm
SIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes	or No L	Bal. 9	mm	L/Bal	4	mm
Est. Repairs: 'U	days Res.: Yes	or No D	OA 23/10	118	D.O.I.	26	10/18
Jum Sum: 15	% 3 Val.: Yes	or No S	urvey held at				
CA / REV / REP. /		Vehicle: IN / OUT	es. of Damages : Frt / 6	Read   O/S	N/S / U/C	/ Rooftop	or or
Date: Per	rson Contacted:		The U/C / Chassis fr	ame / Body	Structure	affected due	e to callision
	Instruction  Ders to Cornein	4	7,805.74				
				5.14   5	u 1.)		
28/10 154,	aen to Corhein	L 514 4,050	10 (12) 1\$ 4,75	5.14 5	4 %)		
CotterTime, File Pass to?		C/511 4,050			Survey F	00	
Cotte/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	C 511 4,050 Da	ys Of Repair:		Survey F	dicar	
Cote/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	C/511 4,050	ys Of Repair:		Survey F	dicar	
Date/Time, File Pass to?  Date/Time, File Rature to?	: Prell. Report	C 511 4,050 Da	ys Of Repair: survey No. of Trip: Site Insp (\$		Survey F Transports 1S+RS	dicar	
CotterTime, File Pass to?  Date:Time, File Raturn to?  Report Format:	: Prell. Report	C 511 4,050 Da	ys Of Repair: survey No. of Trip: Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$ Tech. Invs t\$		Survey F	dicar	
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	C 511 4,050 Da	ys Of Repair: survey No. of Trip: Site Insp (\$		Survey F Transports 1S+RS	dicar	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

\*\* Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 8255 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Ren. No. 199507198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			-5277				Experts En Autom		
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE IT ELTD					Ref :	CC4/AIG18019	396/KTD3		
CHA	HENTON W RTIS BUILD APORE 07	IIIG	-16			Date:	25-10-2018 AIG		
1.	_		P	y Par	culars :		PARTY CLAI	М	
	Insured V	riy.	i ren				spected	GBC 9321A	
	Policy No					ver	age (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.					Exces	s (\$)	0.00	
	Assign F	1111				Assign	Date	25/10/2018	
2.				Vehicl	e Partic	nints 8	Condition		
	Make & M	odel						0	
	Engine No	-	DEN			ro	f Rog.		
	Chassis	ñ-				our			
	Odomet								
	Brakes					dification			
	General								
3.						= of	Tyres		
			2.0			(6		Balance	
	R/H From	Tyro						mm	
	L/H From	/10						mm	
	R/H Rea	10						mm	
	L/H Rea	10						mm	
4.				D	ari di	Da	mages		
_									
5.			(Amino)		1011 (1-		ation	2011010072	
	Accident	UI O	10/201	100141		pec	tion Date	26/10/2018	
	Survey i	at	NG KII	3RW					
			1-131	NG I		1.6	12		
		_	GAI	136	21				
5a.	LANTHE IN	7.45	IAC C	TEN.		ks	all lover nac		
	A)THE IN B)IN ACC	INC	O.YO	TRUC1			ALTHORISE		

Amount SS



## 成 金 彦 夢 Seng Kin Motor Works

Block 1, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-131 Singapore 575636. TEL: 64536238, 64532961 FAX: 64580453

JA LAN TIONG PTE LIMITED 69 QUALITY ROAD, JURONG TOWN SINGAPORE 618822

Particular

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

REAR BUMPER SENSOR

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 62688700

Quantity

† SET

Not Authorisal
Resorry B4 pary
LILA 8 4050h

Estimate: ES000104

Date: 23/10/2018 Vehicle Num: GBC 9321A Miske/Model: NISSAN NV 200 Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date : 23/10/2018

Claim No.

Reference: TP/SK/AIG/2018/017 Policy No.: A28693526 MKC

Unit Price

moon NETT ITEMS FRT O/S & N/S HEADLAMP ASSY FRT O/S & N/S HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS FRT. O/S & N/S HEADLAMP LOWER PROTECTOR. 1 PCE 4 FRT. RADIATOR GRILLE FRT. GRILLE CLIPS 5 10 PCS 6. 1 PCE FRT. GRILLE EMBLEM 1 PCF FRT. BUMPER M. 1 PCE FRT. BUMPER TOW COVER 9. 1 PCE FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 10. 1 PCE FRT. BUMPER SPONGE 11 2 PCS FRT. O/S & N/S BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 12 10 PCS FRT BUMPER CLIPS REAR TAIL LAMP END PANEL - OUTER 13. 1 PCE 14 1 PCE REAR TAIL LAMP END PANEL - INNER 15 1 PCE REAR BUMPER 2 PCS 165 REAR O/S & N/S BUMPER BRACKETS REAR BUMPER SPONGE 17 1 PCE Nett Total SS: 10.00% Discount S\$

446.00 892.00 75.60 151.20 658.60 oph 338.00 350 Mg 35.00 73.90 536.10 ne 28 10 4 614.90 cm 291.60 ~ 35.20 70.40 X 3.50 35.00 246.20 × 848.00 × Del 524.80 53:50 107.00 % car 133.80 1

5,684.60 568.46

5,116.14

20050 280.00

CONTINUE /\_\_

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To receively beforeletter spray printing
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Train party survey is on a "Without Projudice" pass.
- No direct medication(x) is allowed
- . Suppliminitary florids) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Compa

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dane



### 成 金 摩 夢 Seng Kin Motor Works

Block 1, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-131 Singapore 575636. TEL: 64536238, 64532961 FAX: 64580453 B. Reg. No. 111182/OOW

JA LAN TIONG PTE LIMITED 69 QUALITY ROAD , JURONG TOWN SINGAPORE 618822

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 62688700

Estimate: ES000104

Date 23/10/2018
Vehicle Num. GBC 9321A
Make/Model: NISSAN NV 200
Chassis/Engli

Accident Date : 23/10/2018 Claim No.

Reference: TP/SK/ AIG/2018/017 Policy No.: A28693526 MKC

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit Price	Amount 5\$	
2	1 SET	FRT, NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING		At 45.00	1
		Special Nett Total SS:		325.00	
		LABOUR : LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE & REFIX AIR-COND. & REFILL GAS	1	150.00	X
		LABOUR TO REMOVE, CUT-OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTEN, REPLACE AND REFIT BODY PARTS(AFFECTED AREA)		800.00	2001
		LABOUR CHARGES TO CUT, WELD REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL, RE- PANEL REPLACE NEW & REWELD BACK SAME, TO KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN, REPLACE AND REFIX BODY PARTS(AFECTED AREA)		600.00	3001
		TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING (FRT. & REAR.)		1,200.00	6001
		TO CHECK WIRING AND RECONNECT BUMPER SENSOR		80.00	601
		BODY ADVERTISMENT TO SPRAY UNDERSEAL		300.00	
		Labour Total S\$ :		3,230.00	

Al

E & O.E.

Total S\$

8,671.14

for Seng Him Motor Works



## 威 金 摩 夢 Seng Kin Motor Works

Block 1, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-131 Singapore 575636. TEL: 64536238, 64532961 FAX: 64580453 B. Reg. No. 111182/OOW

69 QUALITY ROAD , JURONG TOWN SINGAPORE 618822

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact 62688700

Supplementary Estimate: ES000105

Date: 23/10/2018 Vehicle Num.: GBC 9321A Make/Model: NISSAN NV 200 Chassis/Eng#: VSKYAM20U0071957

Accident Date: 23/10/2018

Claim No.

Reference: TP/SK/AIG/2018/017 Policy No.: A28693526 MKC

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

2 PCS

NETT ITEMS:

FRT. O/S & N/S RADIATOR AIR GUIDE

Nett Total SS: 10.00% Discount SS: 74,50 CM 149.00

149.00 14.90

134.10

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

134.10

------

for Seng Kin Motor Works

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	***
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	3540G
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	GBC9321A
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	23 Jan 2019
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	NV200 1.5L MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR EURO 5
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	K9KC400D052934
Chassis No.:	VSKYBAM20U0071957
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$19,232.00
Original Registration Date:	10 Mar 2014
First Registration Date:	10 Mar 2014
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$962.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	09 Mar 2024
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$50,001.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$25,624.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$25.624.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 Jan 2019



# Seng Kin Motor Works

Block 1, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-131 Singapore 575636. TEL: 64536238, 64532961 FAX: 64580453 B. Reg. No. 111182/00W

JA LAN TIONG PTE LIMITED 69 QUALITY ROAD , JURONG TOWN SINGAPORE 618822

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 62688700

Not Authorisal Returns B4 pary

Estimate: ES000104

Date: 23/10/2018 Vehicle Num : GBC 9321A Make/Model: NISSAN NV 200

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date: 23/10/2018

Claim No.

Reference: TP/SK/ AIG/2018/017 Policy No.: A28693526 MKC

S/N	Quantity	Particular		Unit Price	Amount S\$	
1. 2. 3.	2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 1 PCE	NETT ITEMS: FRT. O/S & N/S HEADLAMP ASSY FRT. O/S & N/S HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET FRT. O/S & N/S HEADLAMP LOWER PROTECTOR FRT. RADIATOR GRILLE	NISIM	446.00 75.60 329.30	892 00 151.20 658.60 338.00	7:4
5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	10 PCS 1 PCE 1 PCE 1 PCE 1 PCE 1 PCE	FRT, GRILLE CLIPS FRT, GRILLE EMBLEM FRT, BUMPER FRT, BUMPER TOW COVER FRT, BUMPER REINFORCEMENT FRT, BUMPER SPONGE			35.00 73.90 536.10 28.10 614.90 291.60	11/20
11. 12. 13. 14. 15.	2 PCS 10 PCS 1 PCE 1 PCE 1 PCE 2 PCS	FRT. O/S & N/S BUMPER SIDE RETAINER FRT. BUMPER CLIPS REAR TAIL LAMP END PANEL - OUTER REAR TAIL LAMP END PANEL - INNER REAR BUMPER REAR O/S & N/S BUMPER BRACKETS		35.20 3.50 53.50	70.40 35.00 246.20 848.00 624.80 107.00	1 1
17.	1 PCE	REAR BUMPER SPONGE  Nett Total S\$ : 10.00% Discount S\$ :			5,684.60 568.46	7
					5,116.14	
1.	1 SET	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS: REAR BUMPER SENSOR			es 280.00	OUSN.

CONTINUE / ...

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Party and are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- ito illimat modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:



# Seng Kin Motor Works

Block 1, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-131 Singapore 575636. TEL: 64536238, 64532961 FAX: 64580453 B. Reg. No. 111182/OOW

JA LAN TIONG PTE LIMITED 69 QUALITY ROAD, JURONG TOWN SINGAPORE 618822

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 62688700

Estimate: ES000104

Date: 23/10/2018 Vehicle Num.: GBC 9321A Make/Model: NISSAN NV 200

Chassis/Eng#:

Accident Date: 23/10/2018

Claim No.:

Reference: TP/SK/ AIG/2018/017 Policy No.: A28693526 MKC

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit Price	Amount S\$	
2	1 SET	FRT. NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING		<b>B</b> <sub>1</sub> 45.00	1
		Special Nett Total SS:		325.00	
		LABOUR : LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE & REFIX AIR-COND. & REFILL GAS		150.00	7
		LABOUR TO REMOVE, CUT-OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTEN, REPLACE AND REFIT BODY PARTS (AFFECTED AREA)		800.00	2001
		LABOUR CHARGES TO CUT, WELD REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL, RE- PANEL REPLACE NEW & REWELD BACK SAME, TO KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN, REPLACE AND REFIX BODY PARTS(AFECTED AREA)		600.00	3001
		TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING (FRT. & REAR )		1,200.00	6001
		TO CHECK WIRING AND RECONNECT BUMPER SENSOR		80.00	601
		BODY ADVERTISMENT TO SPRAY UNDERSEAL	A	≈ 300.00 100.00	×
		Labour Total S\$ :		3,230.00	

E & O.E.

Total S\$:

8,671.14

-----

for Seng Kin Motor Works

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto) phun madeline <sengkin2017@gmail.com> From: Friday, 1 February 2019 12:22 PM Sent: To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) Re: Accident on 23/10/2019 involving vehicles: GBC 9321A & SGM 6806S/SJF1314M Subject: Categories: clear Hi we confirmed and accept the offer sum amounted \$4450/-. Best regards miss lee On Thu, Jan 31, 2019 at 5:26 PM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote: WITHOUT PREJUDICE Our Ref: CC4/AIG18019396/Kfb3 Your Ref: GBC 9321A Dear Ms Lee. We refer to the above matter. Purely towards an amicable settlement, we offer settlement at global sum of \$4,450.00(all in) on this

matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 31 January 2019 5:26 PM

To:

'phun madeline'

Subject:

RE: Accident on 23/10/2019 involving vehicles: GBC 9321A & SGM 6806S/SJF1314M

Importance:

High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG18019396/Kfb3

Your Ref:

GBC 9321A

Dear Ms Lee,

We refer to the above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement, we offer settlement at global sum of \$4,450.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: phun madeline [mailto:sengkin2017@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 January 2019 4:40 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Accident on 23/10/2019 involving vehicles: GBC 9321A & SGM 6806S/SJF1314M

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

×

From:	phun madeline <sengkin2017@gmail.com></sengkin2017@gmail.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, 8 January 2019 4:40 PM
To:	Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Subject:	Accident on 23/10/2019 involving vehicles: GBC 9321A & SGM 6806S/SJF1314N
Attachments:	08012019163726.pdf; 08012019163749.pdf
Dear sir,	
We are authorized by to you for set settlemen	the owner of GBC 9321A to forward the above claims nt as below:
그런 사람들이 하는 아이들이 하는 것이 없는데 그 그 그 그 그는 것이 없는데 없다고 있다.	23202) \$4,050.00
	ays \$ 500.00
3. LTA search fee	
	\$4,557.45
Enclose a copy of the i	final repair bill, Ita receipt and an authorize letter for
Kindly let us hear from	n you soonest. Thank you
Best Regards	
miss lee	



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

#### Our Ref: CC4/AIG18019396/Kfb3

21st November 2018

#### FAN PECK YEN

Block 461B Bukit Batok West Avenue 8, #15-728, Singapore 652461.

Attn: Mr Tan Boon Siong

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGM 6806B, GBC 9321A AND OTHERS ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI ON 23.10.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Pohkin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

## LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

\* The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document.\*

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, Seng Kin Motor Works ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS 4,450.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. GBC 9321A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 23/10/2018 (date) along PIE towards Changi Airport (location) involving vehicle no/s SGM 6806B. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/10/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>Ja Lan Tiong Pte Ltd</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GBC 9321A</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="#">GBC</a> 9321A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 31 (day) of February (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Seng Kin Motor Works
BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE Q1-13
SINGAPORE 575968

TEL: 6453 5238, 6453 2961, KAX 6458 0453

Signed by "the workshop" (w



# 成 金 摩 夢 Seng Kin Motor Works

Block 1, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-131 Singapore 575636. TEL: 64536238, 64532961 FAX: 64580453 B. Reg. No. 111182/DOW

JA LAN TIONG PTE LIMITED 69 QUALITY ROAD . JURONG TOWN SINGAPORE 618822

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 62688700

Final Repair Bill: TP023202

Date: 01/11/2018 Vehicle Num.: GBC 9321A Make/Model: NISSAN NV 200 Chassis/Eng#: VSKYAM20U0071957 Accident Date: 23/10/2018

Claim No.

Reference: TP/SK/AIG/2018/017 Policy No.: A28693526 MKC

Amount S\$

TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIRS INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLY SPARE PARTS, LABOUR PANEL BEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING.

4,050.00

E. & O.E.

Total S\$ :

4,050.00

-------

for Seng Kin Motor Works

### Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

23 Oct 2018 / 15:30:26

Receipt Date/Time:

23 Oct 2018 / 15:30:25

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181023-001488

Previous Receipt No.:

Business Transaction Reference   Before Amount   After GS   No.   GST (S\$)   (\$\$)	Previous Receipt No. :				
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGM6806B	Business Transaction Refer	rence	Before	Amount	Amount After GST (55)
Total Before Rounding   7.00   0.49   7	As at 23 Oct 2018/01:03:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSU 1 Insurance Enquiry - SGM6806B Enquiry Fee		7.00 0.49		7,49
Rounding Difference		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
Total Amount Payable   7		<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
Paid By   20181023152921765   Direct Debit: eNETS Debit   7		Rounding Difference			0.04
20181023152921785 Direct Debit: eNETS Debit (Internet Banking) 7 Total 7 Cash Change 9 Tendered Amount 7		<b>Total Amount Payable</b>			7.45
Total 7 Cash Change 0 Tendered Amount 7					
Cash Change 0 Tendered Amount 7		201810231529217	85 Direct Debit: eN	ETS Debit anking)	7.45
Tendered Amount 7		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
Excess Refundable Amount 0		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING		.,					
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Adj Submitte	ed Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	00:00			S\$4,050.00 Edit Estimates	The state of the s		Pending for Report Cancel Case		
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim De	tails	Docume	ints	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS			[Creat	ted by adjuster]			
Insured:	FAN PECI	YEN, ID: S760	2822B						
Main Claimant:	JA LAN T	IONG PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: -						
Vehicle Re No.:	GBC932	11A		Date o		2018 10:00 - :59 onths and 13 Days	From LTA Reg	Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 681	3697158SG		Policy/ Note N	Cover 21003	2100331051 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SGM6806	SGM6806B			40. ant): 828693	828693526MKC			
				Excess					
Repairer:	Seng Kin	Motor Works (H	Q) BLOCK 1, SIN MI	NG INDUSTRIAL ES	TATE #01-131	SINGAPORE 5756	36, 575636 Sir	Ming - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	ce Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000 [Handi	ed by Loh, Chee-	Heng) Chee-He	ing.Loh@aig.com	
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	+ Tel: +65 6827 78	888				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by KENNET	H KONG] [Fina	al Rpt due 0	5/11/2018]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View All   Co	impose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	DCIATED TAS	iks∃			View All	Search Tasks	Create New T	ask   Complete	
Due Dat		Type Tasi	Group Subject	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed (	On Create	ed On Done?	

### Claim Documents

Video			1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/11/18 09:01	Video - Accident From:SC - Reg. No: SGM58068, Claimant: FAN PECK YEN	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
Nο	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page [V]	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Continue	Thumbnail	
1	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
15	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	21/11/18 09:01	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
19	21/11/18 09:01	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	12
20	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
26	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	3
2.7	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
29	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
10	21/11/18 09:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims



### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Venicle No:	SGM6806B (Insd veh)		Model:	NISSAN NV200 1.5 (A)	
Date of Accident:	GBC9321A (TP veh) 23/10/2018		_		
Date of Accident:	23/10/2018				
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		f 1 No	1	
Repair Estimate	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No		
		: \$	8,805.24		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	4,450.00		
Loss of Use		: \$		4.00 days at \$100.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$			
Others:		: \$			
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	ım (Global Sum)	: \$	4,450.00		
below)	kshop GIA Registere		Agreed Liability	X ] NO (Kindly indicate	
A) FOI NOIL GIA I	registered Workshop		BOLA Applicabl		
B) For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicabl	e. Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No.	
BOLA Liability:	(4%)		Assessed Liabil	ity (*):100(%)	
		or chain		ases where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks		-1,0-1,1-1,00		and the second second second	
Colonia de la co					
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdov	wn			
<ol> <li>Seng Kin Moto</li> </ol>	or Works		: \$	4,450.0	
2)			: \$		
3)			: \$		
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		25 Feb 2019		
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18019396/KFB3Q2

Date:

25/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100331051

Claimant Vehicle

GBC9321A

Insured Vehicle No :

SGM6806B

Date of Loss:

23/10/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6813697158SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBC9321A

Make & Model:

NISSAN NV200, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

K9KC400D052934

Reg. Date: Colour: 10/03/2014 (Man. Year: 2013) Silver Chassis No: Odometer: VSKYBAM20U0071957 130686 km

Engine Capacity:

1461 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

175/70 R14

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Grenlander 9 mm

175/70 R14

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Roadone 4 mm

Front Right Side:

Grenlander 9 mm

Rear Right Side:

Roadone 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		5,575.24	3,918.35	1,656.89	29.72
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,230.00	1,160.00	2,070.00	64.09
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,805.24	5,078.35	3,726.89	42.33
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,050.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	8,805.24	4,050.00	4,755.24	54.00
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$10	00.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	4,457.45		
	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)		4,450.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

25/10/2018

Date Inspected:

26/10/2018 Inspected At:

Seng Kin Motor Works (HQ) BLOCK 1, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-131 SINGAPORE 575636

Singapore 575636

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	2		*FRT O/S & N/S HEADLAMP ASSY	Mtg Cracked	892.00 FN	*892.00 FN
2	2		*FRT O/S & N/S HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Repair	151.20 FN	*- FN
3	1		*FRT O/S & N/S HEADLAMP LOWER PROTECTOR	N/S Cracked	658.60 FN	*329.30 FN
4	1		*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	338.00 FN	*338.00 FN
5	10		*FRT GRILLE CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 FN	*35.00 FN
6	1		*FRT GRILLE EMBLEM	Necessary	73.90 FN	*73.90 FN
7	1		*FRT BUMPER	Bent	536.10 FN	*536.10 FN
8	1		*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER	Dented	28.10 FN	*28.10 FN
9	1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	614.90 FN	*614.90 FN
10	1		*FRT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	291.60 FN	*291.60 FN
11	2		*FRT O/S & N/S BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	70.40 FN	*- FN
12	10		*FRT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 FN	*35.00 FN
13	1		*REAR TAIL LAMP END PANEL -OUTER	Repair	246.20 FN	*- FN
14	1		*REAR TAIL LAMP END PANEL -INNER	Repair	848.00 FN	*- FN
15	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented	624.80 FN	*624.80 FN
16	2		*REAR O/S & N/S BUMPER BRACKETS	Repair	107.00 FN	*- FN
17	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	133.80 FN	*133.80 FN
18	1		*SET REAR BUMPER SENSOR	Dented	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
19	1		*SET FRT NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	Bent	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
20	2		*FRT O/S & N/S RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	Cracked	149.00 FN	*149.00 FN
F=Fn	anchise (	part. S=Spcf	Nett. N=NettItemDisc.	S CONTRACTOR DAMAGES	179547-005640	( Proceedings of the )
			ACCIDECAMINACEDATE, ambomptes supra supra procedure	Sub Total (S\$)	6,158.60	4,326.50
			- Nett Item Discount on N Items 1	583.36	408.15	
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,575.24	3,918.35

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE & REFIX AIR-COND & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	0.00
2	LABOUR TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPLACE AND REFIT BODY PARTS (AFFECTED AREA)	New	800.00	200.00
3	LABOUR CHARGES TO CUT, WELD REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL , RE-PANEL REPLACE NEW & REWELD BACK SAME . TO KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN , REPLACE AND REFIX BODY PARTS (AFFECTED AREA)	New	600.00	300.00
4	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING (FRT & REAR)	New	1,200.00	600.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING AND RECONNECT BUMPER SENSOR	New	80.00	60.00
6	BODY ADVERTISEMENT	New	300.00	0.00
7	TO SPRAY UNDERSEAL	New	100.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	3,230.00	1,160.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >